
 
     

CORRIGENDUM-I   
  
 
Sub:- Reply to the Prebid queries and Extension of Due Date of Submission of Bids against  
         Tender for Rate Contract for procurement of MCCB with DB. 
Ref : Our Tender Enquiry No. TPCODL /P&S/MCCB with DB/ 26 /20-21. 
 
         With reference to above Tender, the replies to the Prebid queries are attached for reference. Prospective 
bidders are intimated to note following modification. 
       
 

Sl. No. Existing Last Date and 
Time of submission of 

bids.           

       Modified Last Date and 
Time of submission of bids.          

1 Dt.27.07.2020/15.00hrs. Dt.14.08.2020/15.00Hrs. 
 
 

All other terms & conditions of the above tenders are  remains un-altered. 
 
      For detail Tender Specification & Terms and Conditions, please visit our website 
https:/www.tpcentralodisha.com. Interested bidders to download the tender documents from our website 
https:/www.tpcentralodisha.com. Also all future corrigendum  if any to the above tenders then it will be 
informed on our website https:/www.tpcentralodisha.com.   
                                                
                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Sl No Tender Specification BIDDER'S Comments  TPCODL Comments

1
As per the enquiry - The Panel 
enclosure shall be of IP:-66 Maximum IP:65 is recomending for this requirment.

The specifications mentioned in the tender 
are final

2 Type of release Thermal magnetic or Fully magnetic thermally magnetic

S. No Clause & Page No. Parameter Requirement BIDDER'S Recommendation  TPCODL Comments

1 Pg No. 4 of TS Clause No 5.2
MCCB, Specification for MCCB with
DB

Each Current path and operating contact system of 3 Pole
MCCB shall be encapsulate design with double break contacts
on incoming and outgoing side of the current path.

We already supplied MCCB’s with Single Break
contacts to TPDDL, BSES and other Utilities and
are performing satisfactory, please amend Double
Break to Single Break so that we can also
participate in this tender.

Shall be of double break type

2 Event Information Clause No.1.4.9
Page No. 3

Bidder shall submit box sample as per applicable TS in this
Tender

Please provide Drawing of DB to understand and
quote. Weight of MCCB with DB is more then
50Kgs. Please give relaxation in submission of
sample of MCCB with DB.

Acceptable, Sample inspection foe Box will 
be done thru Webex

3 Annexure VIII EMD BG Format Page
No. 20-22 , Clause (i) 

Any Claim/extension under the guarantee can be lodge able at
issuing outstation bank or at Bhubaneswar branch and claim
will also be payable at Bhubaneswar Branch. (To be confirmed
by Bhubaneswar Branch by a letter to that effect).

We tried with 3 banks and all are not agreeing on
this clause. Please remove this clause from the
EMD BG Format./ Advise.

Follow instruction as per clause no 3.1 of 
Tender Specification.

BIDDE
R'S 
QUER
Y

13. TENDER SAMPLE : Not 
applicable

1.4.9- Bidder shall submit box sample as per applicable 
technical specification in this tender. The sample shall be 
submitted at TPCODL office. A confirmation of submitted 

sample is to be shared by bidder before tender opening. In 
case of non-submission of sample, TPCODL reserve the right 

to reject the bid for further acceptance / evaluation.

Sample checking will be done thru WEBex

Sl No Description of Points  TPCODL Comments

1
  Make list of the component not 
found in the tender specification

Not understood

2

  Specification specified for IP-66, 
whereas DB asked for single door 

Please confirm, normally IP-64,65 & 
66 are Double door 

double door is acceptable

3

Al Busbar de-rating factor not 
specified, Pl specify the de-rating 
factor, You have specified 1Amp/per 
sq mm with out de-rating factor

shall be as per specification mentioned in the tender

4

 In page no 6 of12 of Tech Spec. 
point no.5.4 last para where 

specifically mentioned The incoming 
cable shall be terminated at back side 

of the bottom of the MCCB 
distribution box and outgoing cable 
shall be terminated from front of the 
bottom of the box, but in page no  4 

of12 point no 5.1 para 5 last line 
specified A cable Box shall be 

provided at the back side of the 
MCCB box for incoming cable 
connection, kindly confirm . 

cable box is required

5

Marerials delivery asked for Store / 
Site, how we can define the transport 
charges ,Pl confirm 

Materials will be delivered at Central Store in 
Choudwar, Cuttack


